►
►
►
►
►
►
►
►

UPDATES:
INTRODUCTION TO THE
ORDER GUIDE
CONTENTS OF THE ORDER GUIDE:
Items identified as "late availability" begin production fall 2011
Specifications
Equipment
Options ‐ Options and packages by model
‐ Color and trim charts
Two steering wheels are available in the XJ: an all‐leather wheel and a wood/leather
wheel.  The wood/leather wheel is available ONLY with gloss wood veneers.
‐ Basic vehicle specs
‐ Standard and optional equipment OXO chart by model
Color & trim
FOR THE 2012MY XJ
4/15: Temporary paint availability changes due to Japanese earthquake/tsunami
NOTES ON ORDERING THE 2012 XJ:
‐ Available wheels with imagesWheels
4/19/2011 Page 1 of 12 2012MY XJ Order Guide V1_04-18-11 / Introduction
Version: V1_04-18-11
XJ
5100
XJL
5110
XJ Supercharged
5120
XJL Supercharged
5130
XJ Supersport
5140
XJL Supersport
5150
Model Year 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012
Body Style Four-door Sedan Four-door Sedan Four-door Sedan Four-door Sedan Four-door Sedan Four-door Sedan
Engine Naturally aspirated Naturally aspirated Supercharged Supercharged Supercharged Supercharged
5.0L V8 AJ133 Gen III 5.0L V8 AJ133 Gen III 5.0L V8 AJ133 Gen III SC 5.0L V8 AJ133 Gen III SC 5.0L V8 AJ133 Gen III SC 5.0L V8 AJ133 Gen III SC
Compression Ratio 11.5:1 11.5:1 9.5:1 9.5:1 9.5:1 9.5:1
Horsepower @ RPM 385 @ 6,500 385 @ 6,500 470 @ 6,000-6,500 470 @ 6,000-6,500 510 @ 6,000-6,500 510 @ 6,000-6,500
Torque @ RPM 380 @ 3,500 380 @ 3,500 424 @ 2,500-5,500 424 @ 2,500-5,500 461 @ 2,500-5,500 461 @ 2,500-5,500
Transmission Six-speed automatic       Six-Speed automatic Six-Speed automatic Six-Speed automatic Six-Speed automatic Six-Speed automatic
0-60 mph 5.4 sec 5.4 sec 4.9 sec 4.9 sec 4.7 sec 4.7 sec
Top Speed (limited) 121 mph 121 mph 155 mph
(121 mph w/ 19" wheels)
155 mph
(121 mph w/ 19" wheels)
155 mph
(121 mph w/ 19" wheels)
155 mph
(121 mph w/ 19" wheels)
Fuel Economy City/ Highway/
Combined (EPA estimates) 16 / 23 / 19 15 / 22/ 18 15 / 21 / 17 15 / 21 / 17 15 / 21 / 17 15 / 21 / 17